WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Claudia Lynn Thomas and Richard Thomas Christensen ,Successor Trustees of the Richard Gertz and Virginia Ann Christensen Family Trust Agreement dated February 9, 1983

815 St. Louis Are #2 long Beach, a 90804

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording includes a death certificate which contains a social security number as required by NRS 440.380(1)(a).

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2021-967903

Rec:\$40.00

\$40.00 Pgs=5

05/21/2021 02:54 PM

TICOR TITLE - GARDNERVILLE KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

Escrow No. 02102886-RLT APN No.: 1220-10-401-017

AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF TRUSTEE - SUCCESSION OF SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE

State of Nevada }
County of **Douglas** }

Claudia Lynn Thomas and Richard Thomas Christensen, being duly sworn, deposes and says:

1. Richard Gerts Christensen and Virginia Ann Christensen, the decedents mentioned in attached copy of Certificates of Death, is the same persons as Richard Gertz Christensen and Virginia Ann Christensen named as of the trustees in that certain Individual Grant Deed dated December 19, 1991 executed by Richard G. Christensen and Virginia A. Christensen, Husband and Wife to Richard Gertz Christensen and Virginia Ann Christensen, Trustees of the Richard Gertz and Virginia Ann Christensen Family Trust, Under Trust Agreement dated February 9, 1983, recorded on December 31, 1991 as instrument number 268107, official records of Douglas County, Nevada, covering the following described property:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by reference made a part hereof for complete legal description.

- 2. That I, Claudia Lynn Thomas and Richard Thomas Christensen, am named within the aforementioned trust as successor trustee;
- 3. That I hereby consent to act as successor trustee of the aforementioned trust and do hereby assume the powers and duties as successor trustee of such trust;
- 4. That this Affidavit is made for the protection and benefit of all persons hereafter acquiring an interest in or dealing with the above referenced property.

Dated: 51421 Claudia Lynn Thomas, Successor Trustee Richard Thomas Christensen, Successor Trustee STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF DOUGLAS	
Tais instrument was acknowledged before me or	
NOTARY PUBLIC	SHERRIE BLUM Notary Public. State of Nevada Appointment No. 19-1060-05 My Appt. Expires Sep 9, 2023
	ny App. College 9, 2023

t

EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

All that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the Southwest ¼ of the Southwest ¼ of Section 10, Township 12 North, Range 20 East, M.D.B. & M., Douglas County, State of Nevada, further described as follows:

Parcel 3, as set forth on the Parcel Map for Richard D. Pascale, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder, Douglas County, State of Nevada on April 29, 1974, in Book 474, page 702, as document No. 72914.



(STATE OF NEWARDA) CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

	8818113883188					- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST,MII Richard	Gerts	CHRISTEN	Tripleton sin	2. DATE OF DEATH (N October 25	2020	COUNTY OF DEA Dougla
3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION C Gardnerville	OF DEATH 3c. HOSPITAL O	R OTHER INSTITUTION 1032 Kerry		e street ar 3e.lf Hosp. o Inpatient(Spe		P/Emer. Rm. 4
5. RACE (Specify) Whit		anic Origin? Specify No - Non-Hispanic	7a. AGE-Last birthda (Years)	76. UNDER 1 YEAR 7 MOS DAYS		
9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/CA	9b. CITIZEN OF WHA United Sta	T COUNTRY 10 EDUCA	TION 11. MARITAL STATE Widow	JS (Specify) 12. SURVI (ed	VING SPOUSE'S NAME	May 29, 1 (Last name prior to first r
13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER -5736		TION (Give Kind of Work			NESS OR INDUSTR	Y Ever in Forces?
15a RESIDENCE - STATE 15	ь сойнту Douglas	15c, CITY, TOWN OR I	4.0	REET AND NUMBER		15e. INS LIMITS (or No)
16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (Fir		7.77 b		PARENT - NAME (First	Middle Last Suffi Julie THOMS(
18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type or Claudia T		18b. MAILING AE		FD. No, City or Town, s Ave #B Long Be	State, Zip)	
19a BURIAL, CREMATION, REMO			ATORY - NAME henry's Crematory		19c. LOCATION	THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON OF T
그 선생님 그 선생님 선생님 등 전투 등	R BEAULAC	LICENSE NU			FACILITY nemrys Funeral I	Home
TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDRI	RE AUTHENTICATED ESS	1 FU	0,0	3945 Fairvi	ew Dr Carson Cit	y NV 89701
21a. To the best of my know to the cause(s) stated.(Signal	ledge, death occurred at the	TURE AUTHENTICAT	FED So at the time.	basis of examination and date and place and due to		
21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Da	ay/Yr) 21c. HOUF	OF DEATH 08:45	6 0 _	E S(GNED (Mo/Day/Yr)	22c. HC	OUR OF DEATH
04 4 NAME OF ATTENDED	G PHYSICIAN IF OTHER TH	AN CERTIFIER	22d, PRO	NOUNCED DEAD (Mo.	w	RONOUNCED DEAD
교 등 21d. NAME OF ATTENDING 은병 (Type or Print)			6. juli 🛏 🐃 🗀 12.000 - 1	The state of the s	- Table 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	
្គ ម៉ូ (Type or Print) 23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CE Nit	ERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATT a Schwartz MD 710	ENDING PHYSICIAN, MI W. Washington St.	EDICAL EXAMINER, OF	R CORONER) (Type or 1	Print) / 23b	LICENSE NUMBER 9114
은 평 (Type or Print) 23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CE	ertifier (Physician; att a Schwartz MD 710 WESLEY T S SIGNATURE AUTHEI	W. Washington St. TOREY	EDICAL EXAMINER, OF Carson City, NV	R CORONER) (Type or 89703 ED BY REGISTRAR rember 04, 2020		
으평 (Type or Print) 23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CE Nit 24a. RÉGISTRAR (Signature)	WESLEY T S SIGNATURE AUTHER (ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE	W. Washington St. TOREY NTICATED	EDICAL EXAMINER, OF Carson City, NV 24b DATE RECEIVE (Mo/Day/Yr) NOV	89703 ED BY REGISTRAR	24c. DEATH DUE YES	9114 TO COMMUNICAB
23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CE Nit 24a. RÉGISTRAR (Signature) 25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART 1 (a) DUE TO, OR AS	WESLEY T S SIGNATURE AUTHER (ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE	W. Washington St. TOREY NTICATED	EDICAL EXAMINER, OF Carson City, NV 24b DATE RECEIVE (Mo/Day/Yr) NOV	89703 ED BY REGISTRAR	24c. DEATH DUE YES	9114 TO COMMUNICAB
23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CE Nit 24a. RÉGISTRAR (Signature) 25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART I (a) Emphysem DUE TO, OR AS	a Schwartz MD 710 WESLEY T S SIGNATURE AUTHER (ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE 103	W. Washington St. TOREY NTICATED	EDICAL EXAMINER, OF Carson City, NV 24b DATE RECEIVE (Mo/Day/Yr) NOV	89703 ED BY REGISTRAR	24c. DEATH DUE YES	9114 TO COMMUNICAB NO X Interval between ons





building, etc. (Specify)

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

28g LOCATION

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

28f. PLACE OF INJURY- At home, farm, street, factory, office

DATE ISSUED:

-This copy is not valid unl**4s\$ (94)2020** on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.



STATE

CITY OR TOWN

STREET OR R.F.D. No.

28c. HOUR OF INJURY

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

2010016871

	45.00	
STATE	FILE	NUMBER

PRINTIN	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST,MIDDLE,LAST,SUFFIX) 2. DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year)	3a. COUNTY OF DEATH					
PERMANENT	Virginia Ann CHRISTENSEN November 05, 2010	Douglas					
BLACK INK	30. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DEATH 3c. HOSPITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION -Name(if not either, give street: 3e.lf Hosp. or Inst. indicate	DOA, OP/Emer. Rm. 4. SEX					
	and number) Inpatient(Specify) Gardnerville Carson Valley Medical Center Inpa	atient Female					
DECEDENT		DAY 8. DATE OF BIRTH (Mo/Day/Yr)					
	(Specify) No - Non-Hispanic birthday (Years) MOS I DAYS HOURS I M	INS					
		August 14, 1930					
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not U.S.A., name country) Rhode Island United States DIVORCED (Specify) Married mai	SURVIVING SPOUSE (If wife, give					
INSTITUTION		iden name)Richard CHRISTENSEN					
SEE HANDBOOK REGARDING	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 14a. USUAL OCCUPATION (Give Kind of Work Done During Most of Morking Life, Even If Retired) 14b. KIND OF BUSINESS OR INIT						
COMPLETION OF	Own nome						
RESIDENCE ITEMS	15a. RESIDENCE - STATE 15b. COUNTY 15c. CITY, TOWN OR LOCATION 15d. STREET AND NUMBER	15e. INSIDE CITY LIMITS (Specify Yes					
ر ا	Nevada Douglas Gardnerville 1032 Kerry Lane	or No) Yes					
PARENTS	16. FATHER - NAME (First Middle Last Suffix) 17. MOTHER - NAME (First Middle Last Suffix)						
PARENIS	Thomas NEAL Virgínia JAF	₹VIS					
	18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type or Print) 18b. MAILING ADDRESS (Street or R.F.D. No, City or Town, State, Zip)	Avadasvi siitiitiiv saada					
	Richard CHRISTENSEN 1032 Kerry Lane Gardnerville, Nevad	la 89460					
	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVAL, OTHER (Specify) 19b. CEMETERY OR CREMATORY - NAME 19c. LOCATI	ON City or Town State					
DISPOSITION	Removal/Burial Green Hills Memorial Park Rancho I	Palos Verdes California 90274					
	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGNATURE (Or Person Acting as Such) [20b. FUNERAL] [20c. NAME AND ADDRESS OF FACILITY	dice verdes camornia sozi +					
	JAMES SMOLENSKI DRECTOR LICENSE FitzHenry's Carson Va	illev Funeral Home					
	SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED 217 1380 Highway 395 N Ga	to a first the state of the sta					
TRADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDRESS						
		pation in my opinion, death occurred at					
	due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title) SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED During the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title)					
	RALPH HERBIG DO 21b, DATE SIGNED (Mo/Dav/Yr) 121c, HOUR OF DEATH 22b, DATE SIGNED (Mo/Dav/Yr) 121c, HOUR OF DEATH 122c, HOUR OF DEATH						
CERTIFIER	21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) 21c. HOUR OF DEATH E 22b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) 2 November 09, 2010 14:34	22c. HOUR OF DEATH					
	21a. To the best of my knowledge, death occurred at the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title) 21a. To the best of my knowledge, death occurred at the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title) 22a. On the basis of examination and/or investigation, in my opinion death occurred at the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title) 22b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) 22c. HOUR OF DEATH November 09, 2010 21d. NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CERTIFIER 22d. PRONOUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr) 22e. PRONOUNCED DEAD AT (Hour)						
	November 09, 2010 14:34 5 2 22d. PRONOUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr) 22e. PRONOUNCED DEAD AT (Hour) Crype or Print) Herbig, Ralph						
	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINER, OR CORONER) (Type or Print)	23b. LICENSE NUMBER					
	Dr. Ralph Herbig DO 1540 Hwy 395 N, Ste E Gardnerville, NV 89410	984					
DEGICTOAD	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature) CUDICTINA CRIEFITH 24b. DATE RECEIVED BY REGISTRAR 24c. DEAT	H DUE TO COMMUNICABLE DISEASE					
REGISTRAR		YES NO X					
CAUSE OF	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE (ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE PER LINE FOR (a), (b), AND (c).)	: Interval between onset and death					
DEATH	PARTI Hypoxic Encephalonathy	Minutes					
DEATH	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF:						
	Cardiac Arrest	Interval between onset and death					
CONDITIONS IF ANY WHICH		Minutes					
GAVE RISE TO	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF: Coronary Artery Disease	Interval between onset and death					
CAUSE ->		Years					
STATING THE UNDERLYING	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF:	Interval between onset and death					
CAUSE LAST	(d)	.					
//		JTOPSY 27. WAS CASE REFERRED					
/	(Speci	ify Yes or No) TO CORONER (Specify Yes No Yes					
1 1 1 1 1 1 1	28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. 28b. DATE OF INJURY (Mo/Day/Yr) 28c, HOUR OF INJURY 28d. DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	144 1141 1111 1144 1414					
	OR PENDING INVEST, (Specify)	wari diwari					
	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify 28f. PLACE OF INJURY- At home, farm, street, factory, office 28g. LOCATION STREET OR R.F.D. No.	CITY OR TOWN STATE					
	Yes or No) building, etc. (Specify)	Nadaga yan sin					
ω 		emana, laj jä mileesi					
6	The state registrar [1.4] yet the state registrar	waa gayaa aa gayaa aayaa aayaa					

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

11/12/2010

SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED



This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.

